ACADEMIC CALENDAR

2023 - 2024 Academic Calendar

Summer 2023
Date

03/23/2023
05/30/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/08/2023
06/19/2023
07/04/2023
07/31/2023

9th Week of
Class

08/22/2023

Fall 2023
Date

06/12/2023
08/28/2023
09/03/2023
09/04/2023
09/08/2023
09/13/2023
11/03/2023

11/20/2023 -
11/26/2023

11/30/2023
12/12/2023

Spring 2024
Date
10/26/2023
01/22/2024
01/28/2024
02/04/2024
02/07/2024

03/18/2024 -
03/22/2024

04/01/2023
04/01/2023
05/07/2024

Event

Registration Opens at 10am Eastern Time
First Day of Classes

Final Day to Add a Course

Official Transcript Submission Deadline
Tuition Payment Deadline

Holiday

Holiday

Graduation Application Deadline for Summer Conferral

Final Day to Withdraw

Last Day of Classes

Event

Registration Opens at 10am Eastern Time
First Day of Classes

Final Day to Add a Course

Holiday

Official Transcript Submission Deadline
Tuition Payment Deadline

Withdraw / Audit Deadline

Holiday

Graduation Application Deadline for Fall Conferral
Last Day of Classes

Event

Registration Opens at 10am Eastern Time
First Day of Classes

Final Day to Add a Course

Official Transcript Submission Deadline
Tuition Payment Deadline

Holiday

Withdraw / Audit Deadline

Graduation Application Deadline for Spring Conferral

Last Day of Classes

The EP Refund Policy and drop dates for on-site and online courses
can be found in the Tuition and Fees (https://e-catalogue.jhu.edu/

engineering/engineering-professionals/academic-policies/tuition-fees/)

section.

Graduation Dates

The University-Wide Commencement Ceremony is Thursday, May 24,

2024.
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