ACADEMIC CALENDAR

2023 - 2024 Academic Calendar

Summer 2023

Date	Event
03/23/2023	Registration Opens at 10am Eastern Time
05/30/2023	First Day of Classes
06/05/2023	Final Day to Add a Course
06/05/2023	Official Transcript Submission Deadline
06/08/2023	Tuition Payment Deadline
06/19/2023	Holiday
07/04/2023	Holiday
07/31/2023	Graduation Application Deadline for Summer Conferral
9th Week of	Final Day to Withdraw
Class	
08/22/2023	Last Day of Classes

Fall 2023

Date	Event
06/12/2023	Registration Opens at 10am Eastern Time
08/28/2023	First Day of Classes
09/03/2023	Final Day to Add a Course
09/04/2023	Holiday
09/08/2023	Official Transcript Submission Deadline
09/13/2023	Tuition Payment Deadline
11/03/2023	Withdraw / Audit Deadline
11/20/2023 -	Holiday
11/26/2023	
11/30/2023	Graduation Application Deadline for Fall Conferral
12/12/2023	Last Day of Classes

Spring 2024

Date	Event
10/26/2023	Registration Opens at 10am Eastern Time
01/22/2024	First Day of Classes
01/28/2024	Final Day to Add a Course
02/04/2024	Official Transcript Submission Deadline
02/07/2024	Tuition Payment Deadline
03/18/2024 -	Holiday
03/22/2024	
04/01/2023	Withdraw / Audit Deadline
04/01/2023	Graduation Application Deadline for Spring Conferral
05/07/2024	Last Day of Classes

The EP Refund Policy and drop dates for on-site and online courses can be found in the Tuition and Fees (https://e-catalogue.jhu.edu/engineering/engineering-professionals/academic-policies/tuition-fees/) section.

Graduation Dates

The University-Wide Commencement Ceremony is **Thursday, May 24, 2024.**